Start
21:00:00
21:00:00
21:00:00
21:00:00
21:00:00
21:00:00
21:00:00
21:00:00
21:00:00
21:00:00
21:00:00
21:00:00
21:00:00
21:00:00
21:00:00
21:00:00
21:00:00
21:00:00
21:00:00
21:00:00
21:00:00
21:00:00
21:00:00
21:00:00
21:00:00
21:00:00
21:00:00
21:00:00

Start
23:00:00
23:00:00
23:00:00

Walkers

Placing
1

ooo~NOOCOBR~WNDN

Placing
1
2
3

Number Category
1017 Walkers
1026 Walkers
1027 Walkers
1001 Walkers
1008 Walkers
1004 Walkers
1003 Walkers
1006 Walkers
1005 Walkers
1014 Walkers
1007 Walkers
1024 Walkers
1013 Walkers
1023 Walkers
1019 Walkers
1009 Walkers
1012 Walkers
1025 Walkers
1010 Walkers
1028 Walkers
1015 Walkers
1002 Walkers
1011 Walkers
1022 Walkers
1016 Walkers
1020 Walkers
1021 Walkers
1018 Walkers
Composite
Number Category
3031

3019

3040

Team Name

Taranaki Race Walkers
Palmy Pranksters

Kiwiana Trekers

Otorohanga Flying Kiwis
Hard Case

Te Tai Hauauru

Auroa Walkers

Till Henderson

Neva Bean Team

Flat Tak

North/South

Peak Challenge Green

Sue' s Saucy Strollers

Peak Challenge Blue
Waitara's Got Talent - Yeah Right
SH45 Gal Pals

Team Taumarunui

Spinners & Good Motivations
Bush Babes

Woodleigh Walkers

City New World

Te Kuiti M*A*S*H Unit

SRSC Buzzy Bedrock Pirates
Odds & Sods

Hawera High School "B-een" Stars
Chalmers

PHN's Big Day Out

Precision Princesses

Team Name

Composite The Ideal Team
Composite Mckechnie
Composite Bush Survivors

Location
New Plymouth

Palmerston Nort!

Otorohanga
Otorohanga
Feilding

New Plymouth
Manaia

New Plymouth
Wanganui
Tauranga
Tauranga
New Plymouth
Okato

New Plymouth
Waitara
Opunake
Taumarunui
Stratford
Pahiatua

New Plymouth
New Plymouth
Te Kuiti
Stratford

New Plymouth
Hawera

New Plymouth
New Plymouth
Urenui

Location

New Plymouth
Bell Block
Woodville

Clock
13:23:48
13:55:19
15:23:10
15:31:47
16:00:20
16:04:59
16:11:14
16:11:58
16:14:16
16:17:08
16:20:49
16:29:49
16:36:53
16:37:38
15:25:54
16:54:32
16:57:33
15:32:44
17:18:20
17:34:07
17:38:32
16:09:41
17:17:46
15:11:32
17:35:18
17:16:30
17:15:13
17:58:13

Clock
11:40:04
12:02:25
13:03:08

Adjustment

01:19:00

01:25:00

01:55:00
00:51:33
02:58:00
01:03:37
01:25:00
01:39:00
02:56:00

Adjustment

Time
16:23:48
16:55:19
18:23:10
18:31:47
19:00:20
19:04:59
19:11:14
19:11:58
19:14:16
19:17:08
19:20:49
19:29:49
19:36:53
19:37:38
19:44:54
19:54:32
19:57:33
19:57:44
20:18:20
20:34:07
20:38:32
21:04:41
21:09:19
21:09:32
21:38:55
21:41:30
21:54:13
23:54:13

Time
12:40:04
13:02:25
14:03:08



23:00:00
23:00:00
23:00:00
23:00:00
23:00:00
23:00:00
23:00:00
23:00:00
23:00:00
23:00:00
23:00:00
23:00:00
23:00:00
23:00:00
23:00:00
23:00:00
23:00:00
23:00:00
23:00:00
23:00:00
23:00:00
23:00:00
23:00:00
23:00:00
23:00:00
23:00:00
23:00:00
23:00:00
23:00:00
23:00:00
23:00:00
23:00:00
23:00:00
23:00:00
23:00:00
23:00:00

3041
3048
3008
3057
3009
3007
3020
3049
3011
3006
3054
3012
3016
3014
3018
3050
3027
3032
3033
3002
3013
3015
3028
3029
3023
3055
3024
3034
3017
3053
3010
3025
3030
3022
3046
3021

Composite Bush Revivors

Composite The Backups

Composite Angels

Composite Doxa Deo

Composite Saints

Composite Patty Plodders

Composite STOS V Powered
Composite Configure Express
Composite Browns Cows

Composite Whey Ahead

Composite Independent Technology Ltd
Composite Hunters and Gatherers
Composite Staples Rodway
Composite Stratford Hares
Composite Powerfarming Racing
Composite Zambuka

Composite Kaitake Sheila's & 1 Bloke
Composite Pricewaterhouse Coopers
Composite It's Quicker by Ralil
Composite Tenon Manufacturing
Composite Olex Cables

Composite Stratford Rabbits
Composite Fonterra Moovers
Composite Hawera High School "C-ing" Stars
Composite Whitaker Civil Engineering Ltd
Composite Steelers

Composite Southcare

Composite Juddy Bunch

Composite The West Coast Weapons
Composite Fonterra Eltham
Composite Armstrong Fleming Flyers
Composite Bay Engineers Supplies Ltd
Composite High Flyers

Composite TW Panting Panthers
Composite Westown Wacky Racers
Composite PEI Posse

Woodville
Stratford
Levin
Auckland
Levin
Pukekohe
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
Auckland
Stratford

New Plymouth
Ohaupo

New Plymouth
Stratford
Morrinsville
New Plymouth
Oakura

New Plymouth
Inglewood
Taupo

New Plymouth
Stratford
Hawera
Hawera

New Plymouth
Manukau
Hawera

New Plymouth
New Plymouth
Eltham
Waitara

Mount Maungani

Wellington

New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth

13:19:08
13:34:34
13:36:44
13:41:18
13:51:24
13:55:42
14:05:19
14:12:51
14:13:33
14:18:22
14:31:48
14:42:40
14:43:05
14:43:37
14:53:23
14:59:21
15:00:54
15:04:31
15:04:31
15:09:10
15:10:04
15:13:44
15:30:16
15:31:13
15:31:22
15:34:00
15:36:14
15:39:29
15:39:48
15:39:57
15:43:17
15:49:13
15:53:37
16:01:18
16:01:54
16:02:16

14:19:08
14:34:34
14:36:44
14:41:18
14:51:24
14:55:42
15:05:19
15:12:51
15:13:33
15:18:22
15:31:48
15:42:40
15:43:05
15:43:37
15:53:23
15:59:21
16:00:54
16:04:31
16:04:31
16:09:10
16:10:04
16:13:44
16:30:16
16:31:13
16:31:22
16:34:00
16:36:14
16:39:29
16:39:48
16:39:57
16:43:17
16:49:13
16:53:37
17:01:18
17:01:54
17:02:16



23:00:00
23:00:00
23:00:00
23:00:00
23:00:00
23:00:00
23:00:00
23:00:00
23:00:00
23:00:00
23:00:00
23:00:00
23:00:00
21:00:00
23:00:00
23:00:00
23:00:00
23:00:00

Start
2:30:00
2:30:00
2:30:00
2:30:00
2:30:00
2:30:00
2:30:00
2:30:00
2:30:00
2:30:00
2:30:00
2:30:00
2:30:00
2:30:00
2:30:00

40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57

Placing

O i i '

3003 Composite Turanga Health Gisborne
3047 Composite Team Ballance Kaponga
3005 Composite Dennis's Menaces New Plymouth
3051 Composite The Frontrunner Fluro's New Plymouth
3044 Composite Coastal Taranaki Sports Academy Okato

3042 Composite Mighty Dumas New Plymouth
3037 Composite MathsPlus Oakura

3004 Composite Geordies Gang Hamilton
3036 Composite Hiphop-Potamus-Ses New Plymouth
3043 Composite New Plymouth Montessori School New Plymouth
3001 Composite The Rough Diamonds Paraparumu
3052 Composite Department on Legs Hamilton
3026 Composite Te Puni Kokiri Rua Wellington
Beaters & Breathers New Plymouth
3039 Composite The Big O's New Plymouth
3035 Composite Pathways Panthers New Plymouth
3045 Composite Powerco Pirates New Plymouth

3038 Composite Kudos roadrunners, beep beep! Stratford

Runners

Numbe Category
5025 Runners
5011 Runners
5039 Runners
5010 Runners
5046 Runners
5041 Runners
5015 Runners
5038 Runners
5031 Runners
5020 Runners
5006 Runners
5001 Runners
5004 Runners
5030 Runners
5022 Runners

Team Name Location
Hawera High School 'A-ging' Stars Hawera
NPOB Surf Lifesaving Club New Plymouth
Energy City Harriers "Chickens" New Plymouth
Can't think of a funny name Upper Hutt
dude, bud, bol New Plymouth
Butlers Reef Coastal Cousins Oakura

New Plymouth District Council New Plymouth
Energy City Harriers Eggs New Plymouth
Fort Niger Athletics Club New Plymouth
We'll Be Coming Round The MountiNew Plymouth
Foxton Joggers Foxton

I'm a Bolter Auckland
Plays Well With Others Wellington
Tall Order Oakura

Well-tu-naki team 2 Wellington

16:05:24
14:59:01
16:07:36
16:08:04
16:10:12
16:11:32
16:18:27
16:19:21
16:23:08
16:47:40
16:51:11
16:56:23
16:57:25
15:10:32
17:16:59
17:38:40
16:03:08
16:29:17

Clock
13:02:20
13:47:06
13:52:32
13:56:24
14:03:46
14:17:42
14:29:21
14:30:40
14:34:49
14:37:37
14:42:58
14:48:34
14:58:37
15:04:33
15:16:37

17:05:24
01:07:00 17:06:01
17:07:36
17:08:04
17:10:12
17:11:32
17:18:27
17:19:21
17:23:08
17:47:40
17:51:11
17:56:23
17:57:25
18:10:32
18:16:59
18:38:40
01:43:00 18:46:08
02:00:00 19:29:17

Adjustment Time
10:32:20
11:17:06
11:22:32
11:26:24
11:33:46
11:47:42
11:59:21
12:00:40
12:04:49
12:07:37
12:12:58
12:18:34
12:28:37
12:34:33
12:46:37



2:30:00
2:30:00
2:30:00
2:30:00
2:30:00
2:30:00
2:30:00
2:30:00
2:30:00
2:30:00
2:30:00
2:30:00
2:30:00
2:30:00
2:30:00
2:30:00
2:30:00
2:30:00
2:30:00
2:30:00
2:30:00
2:30:00
2:30:00
2:30:00
2:30:00
2:30:00
2:30:00
2:30:00
2:30:00
2:30:00
2:30:00

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46

5021
5036
5002
5016
5037
5035
5008
5023
5047
5012
5019
5026
5045
5007
5024
5013
5014
5042
5018
5033
5043
5034
5005
5027
5003
5017
5009
5032
5029
5028
5044

Runners
Runners
Runners
Runners
Runners
Runners
Runners
Runners
Runners
Runners
Runners
Runners
Runners
Runners
Runners
Runners
Runners
Runners
Runners
Runners
Runners
Runners
Runners
Runners
Runners
Runners
Runners
Runners
Runners
Runners
Runners

Well-tu-naki team 1

Van of Shame

Poundin round the Mountain
Speedstars

Harcourts Hawera

Hub Caps

Yeah Right

Red Hot Cherry Poppers
Central Roofing

Quality Assured

Random

BTW Survey Party
Ultimate pedestrians
Govett Quilliam

South Taranaki Has Beens
Taranaki Pine

Are We There Yet
Industrial Research Ltd
Team running on Palmy green!
Fast & Furious

Bruising Muscle

Operation Relay

The Running Tools

The Whacky Nellies

Chch Marathon Clinic Shufflers
Te Puni Kokiri Tahi

O for Owesome

Sweat

Jiggly Bits

New Plymouth YMCA
Highlands-Total Span

Wellington
Wanganui
Hamilton
Hawera
Hawera
Hawera

New Plymouth
Feilding

New Plymouth
Wellington
Lower Hutt
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
Hawera

Bell Block
Wangnaui
Wellington
Levin

New Plymouth
New Plymouth
Hawera

New Plymouth
Wellington
Christchurch
Wellington
Feilding
Tauranga

Palmerston Nortl

New Plymouth
New Plymouth

15:18:20
15:21:33
15:23:18
15:28:37
15:29:27
15:29:45
15:29:51
15:35:22
15:35:46
15:40:29
15:42:20
15:43:30
15:45:45
15:46:16
15:52:16
15:56:30
15:58:29
16:05:46
15:25:10
16:12:34
16:17:13
16:17:32
16:30:06
16:36:19
16:37:23
16:42:40
16:45:52
16:49:11
16:59:49
17:05:25
16:33:49

00:47:00

00:55:00

12:48:20
12:51:33
12:53:18
12:58:37
12:59:27
12:59:45
12:59:51
13:05:22
13:05:46
13:10:29
13:12:20
13:13:30
13:15:45
13:16:16
13:22:16
13:26:30
13:28:29
13:35:46
13:42:10
13:42:34
13:47:13
13:47:32
14:00:06
14:06:19
14:07:23
14:12:40
14:15:52
14:19:11
14:29:49
14:35:25
14:58:49



